
 

 

 Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY – WORKS 
 

CONSTRUCTION WORKS AT THE A. JEFFREY CAINES SPORTS ARENA (VIRGIN GORDA SPORTS COMPLEX) 
 

Lead Ministry: Education Duration of Contract: 4 months  

Invitation to Tender No.:  ITT/0014 Contract No.: RDA/2019/ITT/016 

Date Contract Signed: 20 June 2019 Contract Commencement Date: 08 July 2019 

  

1. Expected Outcome: The expected outcome of this Contract is to reinstate the A. Jeffrey Caines Sports Arena 

and return the Basketball Court as a better functioning facility for the Virgin Gorda community. 

2. Summary of Scope: This scope of work involves fencing and securing of the site, safe removal of all remaining 

damaged roof and wall paneling and their replacement, removal and safely storing floormats, inspection of 

all electrical elements of the building, removal of damaged elements and their replacement.  

3. Method of Procurement: National Competitive (Domestic) Bidding (NCB)  

4. Tender Prices: The name and prices of each Tenderer that submitted a compliant tender under this 

procurement process are as are follows:   

Name of Tenderer 

 

Country of Tenderer Tender Prices at 

Tender Opening 

(USD) 

Post Clarification 

Prices (USD) 

Ridgeview Construction British Virgin Islands $1,110,634.59 $1,110,634.59 

Quality Construction Ltd. British Virgin Islands $901,971.38 $901,971.38 

AGS Construction British Virgin Islands $791,234.00 $791,234.00 

Rufred Forbes & Associates Construction British Virgin Islands $745,073.00 $665,344.78 

Roystin Harrigan Construction / G-Unit British Virgin Islands $664,690.88 $664,690.88 

Maynards Construction Ltd. British Virgin Islands $646,034.96 $646,034.96 

5. Number of Tenders Rejected: 0 

6. Tenderers who did not pass the Technical Evaluation were not considered for Financial Evaluation, 

regardless of the value of their tender.  

7. Winning Tenderer: Rufred Forbes & Associates Construction 

8. Final Awarded Price: US$665,344.78 

9. The Contractor was awarded based on the highest combined technical and price evaluation. 

10. The information Tenderers have provided in their tenders has contributed towards their being placed on 

the Contractor Registration and Classification System (CRCS). 

11. Any Tenderer is entitled to a debriefing to ascertain the grounds on which their tender was not selected, 

by making a formal request to: procurement@bvirecovery.vg 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/
mailto:procurement@bvirecovery.vg

